
CORRIGENDUM TO OUR RFP DT.21.04.2022 FOR APPOINTMENT OF CATERING CONTRACTOR. 

 

During the pre bid meeting, the following clarifications were sought. 

1, In Annexure – I (Forwarding letter), in point no.4, please read with DD/Pay Order to be payable at 

Visakhapatnam instead of Hyderabad. 

2. In Annexure – II, in point no.7, Number of employees proposed to engaged for running the 

Training Centre as 

Supervisor-1, South Indian Cook -1, Reserve -1, Servers -4, Cleaners -2 Total 9 (nine) instead of 18. 

3. In List of documents attached, Document e) DD/ Pay Order/ECS of EMD of Rs.1,00,000/- instead of 

Rs.2,00,000/- 

 

Sd/- 

Chief Manager & CIC, STC, 

Visakhapatnam. 

 


